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Fri, Dec 14

Fri, Jan 11

Fri, Jan 18
Fri, Jan 25

Fri, Feb 15

U12

Fri, Dec 21

Location

Waterville Valley

Proctor

Skiway
Skiway

Mittersill

Proctor

Mon, Jan 14 Mittersill

Fri, Feb 8

Fri, Mar 22

Abenaki

Sunapee*

2018-19 NHARA Youth Invitational Projects

Camp Type

SL -M/W

SL-M/W

SG-W
SG-M

SL-M/W

SL-M/W

Glide-M /W

SL-M/W

PSL-M/W

y

See Next Page for Selection Methods

Invited
Athletes

44

44

28-(18/10)
28-(18/10)

46

20
20+

20-25

40

Project
Fee

$50.00

$50.00

$60.00
$60.00

$50.00

$50.00
$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

Announced

11.19

12.19

12.30

12.30

1.22

11.29

12.23

1.18

2.28

Registration
Opens

11.20

12.20
1.01

12.31
1.07

1.23
2.04

11.30

12.24

3.01
3.12

Registration
Closes

12.03

12.31
1.07

1.09
1.16

2.03
2.1

12.12
1.08

1.29
2.04

3.14
3.18



Invited athletes who have not joined NHARA or US Ski when the project registration closes
will be purged from the camp list.

Registration windows have been shortened this season.
Extended registration time frames create unnecessary complications.
Thanks for understanding.

Home program coaches will receive the selection list and invitations by email.
It will be the home program coach responsibility to forward
the invitation(s) to their home program athletes.

U14 Selections

Dec 14 and Jan 11 SL Camps

Invitations will be sent to athletes born 2005 and 2006 that finished within 5% of the age leader time at selected performance events from
the 2018 NH and Eastern schedule. Run(s) and/or race(s) were considered. Each athlete selected had 5% results in two or more
disciplines.

24 girls and 20 boys meet the criteria as of 11.01.18. Each selected athlete must be accompanied by a home program coach to attend.

Feb 15 SL Camp

Using the intent of the method above, additional athletes may be invited, based on exceptional performances at 2018-19 NHARA
competitions hosted prior to February 4. Late invitations will be notified on Feb 4 and will have until Feb 11 to register. Each selected
athlete must be accompanied by a home program coach to attend.

Jan SG Camps

In 2018, NH quota for each gender was 28. 18 2™ year and 10 1 years were invited based on the 2017 overall standings of the NHARA
U14 State Champs best 3 of 7 board. The selection board included 5 alternates. Example: if a 1 yr declines an invite, the next alternate
on the 1% yr list will be notified. Selections were not to include anyone ranked below Alt 5 in either gender.



U12 Selections

Dec 21 SL Camp

Invitations will be sent to athletes born in 2007 that finished within 5% of the age leader time at selected performance events from the
2018 NH schedule. Run(s) and/or race(s) were considered. Each athlete selected had 5% results in two or more disciplines. Each
selected athlete must be accompanied by a home program coach to attend.

Jan 14 Glide Camp

Same as above, with additional 2007 names to potentially be added based on exceptional GS performance(s) from the 2018 or 2019
seasons, without having shown similar aptitude in slalom. Each selected athlete must be accompanied by a home program coach to
attend.

Feb 8 SL Camp

Invitations will be sent to athletes born in 2007 that finished within 5% of the age leader time at selected performance events from the
2018 NH schedule. Run(s) and/or race(s) were considered. Each athlete selected had 5% results in two or more disciplines. Each
selected athlete must be accompanied by a home program coach to attend. Additional 2007 names to potentially be added based on
exceptional performance(s) in events held prior to Jan 28 of this season.

March 22 Parallel SL Camp

Invitations will be sent to athletes born in 2007 that finished within 5% of the age leader time at selected performance events from the
2018 NH schedule. Run(s) and/or race(s) are considered. Each athlete selected had 5% results in two or more disciplines. Each selected
athlete must be accompanied by a home program coach to attend. Additional 2007 and 2008 names to potentially be added based on
exceptional performance(s) in events held prior to March 10 of this season.



