

2018-19 NHARA Youth Invitational Projects See Next Page for Selection Methods

<u>U14</u>

	Location	Camp Type	Invited Athletes	Project Fee	Announced	Registration Opens	Registration Closes
Fri, Dec 14	Waterville Valley	SL - M/W	44	\$50.00	11.19	11.20	12.03
Fri, Jan 11	Proctor	SL-M/W	44	\$50.00	12.19	12.20 1.01	12.31 1.07
Fri, Jan 18	Skiway	SG – W	28-(18/10)	\$60.00	12.30	12.31	1.09
Fri, Jan 25	Skiway	SG – M	28-(18/10)	\$60.00	12.30	1.07	1.16
Fri, Feb 15	Mittersill	SL-M/W	46	\$50.00	1.22	1.23 2.04	2.03 2.11
U12							
Fri, Dec 21	Proctor	SL-M/W	20	\$50.00	11.29	11.30	12.12
Mon, Jan 14	Mittersill	Glide – M / W	20+	\$50.00	12.23	12.24	1.08
Fri, Feb 8	Abenaki	SL-M/W	20-25	\$50.00	1.18	1.19 1.30	1.29 2.04
Fri, Mar 22	Sunapee*	PSL-M/W	40	\$50.00	2.28	3.01 3.12	3.14 3.18

Invited athletes who have not joined NHARA or US Ski when the project registration closes will be purged from the camp list.

Registration windows have been shortened this season.

Extended registration time frames create unnecessary complications.

Thanks for understanding.

Home program coaches will receive the selection list and invitations by email.

It will be the home program coach responsibility to forward
the invitation(s) to their home program athletes.

U14 Selections

Dec 14 and Jan 11 SL Camps

Invitations will be sent to athletes born 2005 and 2006 that finished within 5% of the age leader time at selected performance events from the 2018 NH and Eastern schedule. Run(s) and/or race(s) were considered. Each athlete selected had 5% results in two or more disciplines.

24 girls and 20 boys meet the criteria as of 11.01.18. Each selected athlete must be accompanied by a home program coach to attend.

Feb 15 SL Camp

Using the intent of the method above, additional athletes may be invited, based on exceptional performances at 2018-19 NHARA competitions hosted prior to February 4. Late invitations will be notified on Feb 4 and will have until Feb 11 to register. Each selected athlete must be accompanied by a home program coach to attend.

Jan SG Camps

In 2018, NH quota for each gender was 28. 18 2nd year and 10 1st years were invited based on the 2017 overall standings of the NHARA U14 State Champs best 3 of 7 board. The selection board included 5 alternates. Example: if a 1st yr declines an invite, the next alternate on the 1st yr list will be notified. Selections were not to include anyone ranked below Alt 5 in either gender.

U12 Selections

Dec 21 SL Camp

Invitations will be sent to athletes born in 2007 that finished within 5% of the age leader time at selected performance events from the 2018 NH schedule. Run(s) and/or race(s) were considered. Each athlete selected had 5% results in two or more disciplines. Each selected athlete must be accompanied by a home program coach to attend.

Jan 14 Glide Camp

Same as above, with additional 2007 names to potentially be added based on exceptional GS performance(s) from the 2018 or 2019 seasons, without having shown similar aptitude in slalom. Each selected athlete must be accompanied by a home program coach to attend.

Feb 8 SL Camp

Invitations will be sent to athletes born in 2007 that finished within 5% of the age leader time at selected performance events from the 2018 NH schedule. Run(s) and/or race(s) were considered. Each athlete selected had 5% results in two or more disciplines. Each selected athlete must be accompanied by a home program coach to attend. Additional 2007 names to potentially be added based on exceptional performance(s) in events held prior to Jan 28 of this season.

March 22 Parallel SL Camp

Invitations will be sent to athletes born in 2007 that finished within 5% of the age leader time at selected performance events from the 2018 NH schedule. Run(s) and/or race(s) are considered. Each athlete selected had 5% results in two or more disciplines. Each selected athlete must be accompanied by a home program coach to attend. Additional 2007 and 2008 names to potentially be added based on exceptional performance(s) in events held prior to March 10 of this season.